
 
 Class of 2025 Winter 2024 Year 3 
Classes start: Monday, January 8, 2024 
Holidays: Martin Luther King Day (Monday, January 15) 
Finals Week: March 18-22, 2024 
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Required Courses for All Students 
 Course Lead Instructor Contact 

VMC 724- Large Animal Surgery Dr. Michael Huber michael.huber@oregonstate.edu 
VMC 745- Practice Management Dr. Joe Klopfenstein joseph.klopfenstein@oregonstate.edu 
VMC 771- Large Animal Medicine II Dr. Ana Pacheco ana.pacheco@oregonstate.edu 
VMC 777- Small Animal Medicine II Dr. Kate Scollan kate.scollan@oregonstate.edu 
VMC 786- Animal Behavior Dr. Chris Cebra chris.cebra@oregonstate.edu 

Required Lab Courses for Large Animal and General Path Students 
 Course Lead Instructor Contact 

VMC 733- Large Animal Surgery Lab Dr. Michael Huber michael.huber@oregonstate.edu 
VMC 774- Medicine Lab II Dr. Erica McKenzie erica.mckenzie@oregonstate.edu 

Required Lab Courses for Small Animal and Non-traditional Path Students 
 Course Lead Instructor Contact 

VMC 730- Large Animal Medicine Dr. Erica McKenzie Erica.McKenzie@oregonstate.edu 
and Surgery Lab 

Elective Courses 
 Course Lead Instructor Contact 

VMC 716- Case Studies in Small Dr. Jana Gordon jana.gordon@oregonstate.edu 
Animal Medicine II 

VMC 721- Small Animal Nutrition Dr. Andrea Fascetti fascetta@oregonstate.edu 
  Dr. Jen Larsen jabones@ucdavis.edu 
VMC 726- Small Animal Dr. Chuck Estill charles.estill@oregonstate.edu 

Theriogenology 
VMC 765- Advanced Clinical Dr. Susanne Stieger- susanne.stieger@oregonstate.edu 

Radiology Vanegas 
VMC 790- Advanced Clinical Dr. Katie Curran and katie.curran@oregonstate.edu 

Oncology Dr. Haley Leeper 
 


